PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES (Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes)

	ordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, Shelby Energ		
	to file an application for Authorization to Execute Mortgage and er than 01/15/2023 and to use the	d Security Agreement with the Public Service Cor electronic filing procedures set forth in that reg	
Sh	elby Energy Cooperative, Inc. further	states that:	
1. 2.	It requests that the Public Service Commission application and advise it of that number as soon as It or its authorized representatives have registered are authorized to make electronic filings with the P	possible; with the Public Service Commission and	
3.	Neither it nor its authorized representatives h Commission for authorization to make electronic days before the date of its filing of its application for	ave registered with the Public Service [abla
4. 5.	It or its authorized agents possess the facilities to receive electronic transmissions; The following persons are authorized to make filings on its behalf and to receive electronic service of Public Service Commission orders and any pleadings filed by any party or the Public Service Commission Staff:		
	Name	Electronic Mail Address	
	Alan Q. Zaring	alan.zaring@zsfirm.com	
	Michael Moriarty	michaelm@shelbyenergy.com	
6.	It and its authorized representatives listed above have read and understand the procedures for electronic filing set forth in 807 KAR 5:001 and will fully comply with those procedures unless the Public Service Commission directs otherwise.		
		ned Name: Alan Q. Zaring Title: Attorney	
		Address: POBox 226	
		New Castle, KY 40050	
	JAN 06 2023	Telephone Number: 502-845-2222	